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Reena Range
PJ Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY
COLOR/SIZE XSMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL
BLACK STRIPES | 498 1272 1526 976 4272
BEIGE STRIPES | 296 746 890 570 2502
TOTAL 794 2018 2416 1546 6774




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT
POINTS

Top

SHOULDER LENGTH
ACROSS SHOULDER
BACK NECK DROP
FRONT NECK DROP
BACK NECK WIDTH
ACROSS FRONT
ACROSS BACK
BUST

WAIST POSITION
WAIST

HEM

LENGTH

LENGTH
OVERARM

ARMHOLE

BICEP

CUFF LONG SLEEVE
CUFF HEIGHT

PANTS

WAIST
WAIST
WAISTBAND
LOW HIP
THIGH

KNEE

CALF

HEM

INSIDE LEG
FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

TAKEN FLAT IN CMS

0

PTTO PT - SET IN SLEEVE

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB
FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CF
SNP TO SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM

DOWN FROM SNP

0

STRAIGHT

FRONT SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM - STEP HEM STYLES

BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM

TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END

STRAIGHT
2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT
WIDTH GRADE FOR LONG SLEEVE

RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE

EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE

DEPTH

20CMS DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND

2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH

WIDTH- 35CMS FROM CROTCH

HAL;F WAY BETWEEN KNEE AND HEM
STRAIGHT/BOOTCUT/WIDELEG

CMS

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

Size XS

12.5
40

23
16.5
36.5

36

50

44

53
53.5
70.2

67.2
59

20.5
15.9
13.2

Size XS
35
48
4
51

31.8

27.25

24.4

20.25

74
30.7

41

Size Small

13
41.5

23
17
38
37.5
53
44.5
56
56.5
70.2

67.2
59

21.5
16.8
13.5

Size Small
38
51
4
54

33.6
28
25.15
21
74
31.5

42

Size

Medium

13.5
43.5
2
23.5
18
40
39.5
57
45
60
60.5
71

68
59.5
23.5

18

14

7
Size

Medium

42
55
4
58
36
29
26
22
74
33

44

Size Large

14
45.5
2
24
19
42
41.5
62
45.5
65
65.5
72.5

69.5
60

25.5

19.5

14.5
7

Size Large
47
60
4
63
39
31

27.7
23.5
74
34.5

46

Tol +/-

0
0.5
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Tol +/-
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

1
0.

0.5



Reena Range
Shorty Set




Reena Range
Shorty Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL
BLACK STRIPES | 294 834 3834 294 2256
BEIGE STRIPES | 194 560 560 190 1504
TOTAL 488 1394 1394 484 3760




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT
POINTS

Top

SHOULDER LENGTH
ACROSS SHOULDER
BACK NECK DROP
FRONT NECK DROP
BACK NECK WIDTH
ACROSS FRONT
ACROSS BACK
BUST

WAIST POSITION
WAIST

HEM

LENGTH

LENGTH
OVERARM

ARMHOLE

BICEP

CUFF LONG SLEEVE
CUFF HEIGHT

Shorts

WAIST
WAIST
WAISTBAND
LOW HIP
THIGH

KNEE

CALF

HEM

INSIDE LEG
FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

TAKEN FLAT IN CMS

0

PTTO PT-SET IN SLEEVE

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB
FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CF
SNP TO SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM

DOWN FROM SNP

0

STRAIGHT

FRONT SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM - STEP HEM STYLES

BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM

TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END

STRAIGHT
2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT
WIDTH GRADE FOR LONG SLEEVE

RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE

EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE

DEPTH

20CMS DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND

2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH

WIDTH- 35CMS FROM CROTCH

HAL;F WAY BETWEEN KNEE AND HEM
STRAIGHT/BOOTCUT/WIDELEG

CMS

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

Size XS

12.5
40

23
16.5
36.5

36

50

44

53
53.5
70.2

67.2
59

20.5
15.9
13.2

Size XS
35
48

51
31.8
27.25
24.4
20.25
74
30.7

41

Size Small

13
41.5

23
17
38
37.5
53
44.5
56
56.5
70.2

67.2
59

21.5
16.8
13.5

Size Small
38
51
4
54

33.6
28
25.15
21
74
31.5

42

Size

Medium

13.5
43.5
2
23.5
18
40
39.5
57
45
60
60.5
71

68
59.5

235
18
14

7

Size

Medium

42
55
4
58
36
29
26
22
74
33

44

Size Large

14
45.5

24
19
42
41.5
62
45.5
65
65.5
72.5

69.5
60

25.5
19.5
14.5

Size Large
47
60
4
63
39
31

27.7
23.5
74
345

46

Tol +/-

0
0.5
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Tol +/-
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

1
0.5

0.5



Reena Range
Robe
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Reena Range
Robe

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

BLACK 126 376 376 126 1004

BEIGE 126 370 362 126 984

TOTAL 252 752 752 252 1988




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT
POINTS TAKEN FLAT IN CMS Size
Size XS |Size Small| Medium Size Large| Tol+/-

0
SHOULDERLENGTH [0 21.25 21.75 22.5 23.25 0.5
ACROSS SHOULDER ~ PT TO PT - SET IN SLEEVE 55 58 62 67 1
BACK NECK WIDTH SNP TO SNP 16.5 17 18 19 0.5
BUST 2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM 56 59 63 68 0.5
WAIST POSITION DOWN FROM SNP 39 40 41 42 0.5
WAIST 0 56 59 63 68 0.5
LOW HIP 20CMS DOWN FROM WAIST 56 59 63 68 0.5
HEM STRAIGHT 61 64 68 73 0.5
LENGTH BACK SNP TO HEM OVER 78CM 129.2 129.2 130 131 1
OVERARM TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END 50 49.5 49 48 0.5
ARMHOLE STRAIGHT 22 23 24 26 0.5
BICEP 2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT 21.4 22.3 23.5 25 0.5
ELBOW 22CMS FROM UNDERARM 19.5 20.25 21 22.5 0.5
CUFF LONG SLEEVE  |WIDTH GRADE FOR LONG SLEEVE 17.2 17.5 18 18.5 0.5
COLLAR HEIGHT AT CB 7 7 7 7 0.5
FRONT HEM 40.5 42 44 46.5 0.5
BELT LENGTH 176 182 190 200 0.5
BELT WIDTH 7 7 7 7 0.5
BELT LOOP LENGTH 7 7 7 7 0.5
BELT LOOP POSITION [FROM UNDERARM 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 0.5
POCKET BEG DEPTH 13 13.5 14 14.5 0.5
POCKET BAG POSITION FROM UNDERSRM 22.5 22.5 22.5 22.5 0.5

INSIDE TIE 51 51 51 51 0.5



Ormond Range
PJ Set
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Ormond Range
PJ Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE XSMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

IVORY 154 312 460 274 1200

PINK 282 572 842 504 2200

TOTAL 436 884 1302 778 3400




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS

Top

SHOULDER LENGTH
ACROSS SHOULDER
BACK NECK DROP
FRONT NECK DROP
BACK NECK WIDTH
ACROSS FRONT
ACROSS BACK
BUST

WAIST POSITION
WAIST

HEM

LENGTH

LENGTH

OVERARM
ARMHOLE

BICEP

CUFF LONG SLEEVE
CUFF HEIGHT

PANTS
WAIST

WAIST
WAISTBAND
LOW HIP
THIGH
KNEE

CALF

HEM
INSIDE LEG
FRONT RISE
BACK RISE
BACK RISE

TAKEN FLAT IN CMS

0

PTTO PT - SET IN SLEEVE

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB
FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CF
SNP TO SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM

DOWN FROM SNP

0

STRAIGHT

FRONT SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM - STEP HEM STYLES

BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM
TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END

STRAIGHT
2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT
WIDTH GRADE FOR LONG SLEEVE

RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE

EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE

DEPTH

20CMS DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND

2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH

WIDTH- 35CMS FROM CROTCH

HAL;F WAY BETWEEN KNEE AND HEM
STRAIGHT/BOOTCUT/WIDELEG

CMS

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM
FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM
FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

S

11.75
40
15

24.5
165
355
385
49
39.5
50
54
70.2
67.2
59.5
22
17.4
132
10
XS

34

49
4
51
31.8
29.75
29.25
27.25
74
30.7
41
20

Small

12.25

41.5
15
24.5
17
37
40
52
40
53
57
70.2
67.2
59.5
225
18.3
135
10
Small

37

52
4
54
33.6
30.5
30
28
74
31.5
42
20

Medium

13
43.5
15
25
17.5
39
42
56
41
57
61
71
68
60
23.5
19.5
14
10

Medium

41

56
4
58
36
31.5
31
29
74
33
44
20

Large Tol +/-
135 0.5
45.5 1
1.5 0.5
25.5 0.5
18.5 0.5
41 1
44
61 0.5
42.5 0.5
62 0.5
66 0.5
72.5
69.5
60.5 0.5
25 0.5
21 0.5
14.5 0.5
10 0.5
Large Tol +/-
46 0.5
61 0.5
4 0.5
63 0.5
39 0.5
33.5 0.5
33 0.5
30.5 0.5
74 1
34.5 0.5
46 0.5
20 0.5






Ormond Range
Shorty Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE XSMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

IVORY 90 182 268 160 700

PINK 218 440 652 390 1700

TOTAL 308 622 920 550 2400




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS

Top

SHOULDER LENGTH
ACROSS SHOULDER
BACK NECK DROP
FRONT NECK DROP
BACK NECK WIDTH
ACROSS FRONT
ACROSS BACK

BUST

WAIST

HEM

LENGTH

LENGTH

OVERARM
ARMHOLE

BICEP

CUFF SHORT SLEEVE
CUFF HEIGHT
CHEST POCKET W*H
CHEST POCKET POS

Short
WAIST
WAIST
WAISTBAND
LOW HIP
THIGH

HEM

INSIDE LEG
FRONT RISE
BACK RISE

TAKEN FLAT IN CMS

PT TO PT - SET IN SLEEVE

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CF

SNP TO SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM

0

STRAIGHT

FRONT SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM - STEP HEM STYLES
BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM

TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END
STRAIGHT

2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT

WIDTH GRADE FOR SHORT SLEEVE

RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE

EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE

DEPTH

20CMS DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND

2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH

WIDTH- THIGH SHORT

CMS

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM
FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

XS

11.75

40
15
24.5
16.5
355
38.5
49
50
54
69.2
67.2
255
23
19.9
18.9
8.5

10.5X12

4.5
XS

34
49
4
51
33.8
32.3
12
30.7
41

Small

12.25

41.5
1.5
24.5
17
37
40
52
53
57
69.2
67.2
255
23.5
20.8
19.8
8.5

10.5X12

4.5

Small

37
52
4
54
35.6
34.1
12
315
42

Medium

13
43.5
1.5
25
17.5
39
42
56
57
61
70
68
26
23.5
22
21
8.5

10.5X12

4.5

Medium

41
56
4
58
38
36.5
12
33
44

Large

13.5
45.5
1.5
25.5
18.5
41
44
61
62
66
71.5
69.5
26.5
25
23.5
22.5
8.5
10.5X12
4.5
Large

46
61
4
63
41
39.5
12
345
46

Tol +/-

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5

Tol +/-

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
0.5
0.5



Ormond Range
Robe




Ormond Range
Robe

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL
IVORY 28 59 87 53 227
PINK 55 110 162 98 425
TOTAL 83 169 249 151 652




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS

Top

SHOULDER LENGTH
ACROSS SHOULDER
BACK NECK DROP
FRONT NECK DROP

BACK NECK WIDTH
ACROSS FRONT
ACROSS BACK
BUST

WAIST

HEM

LENGTH

LENGTH

OVERARM

ARMHOLE

BICEP

CUFF SHORT SLEEVE
CUFF HEIGHT

CHEST POCKET W*H
CHEST POCKET POSITION

Short
WAIST
WAIST
WAISTBAND
LOW HIP
THIGH

HEM

INSIDE LEG
FRONT RISE

BACK RISE

TAKEN FLAT IN CMS

PTTO PT - SET IN SLEEVE

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB

FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CF

SNP TO SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

13CMS FROM SNP

2.5CMS DOWN FROM UNDERARM

0

STRAIGHT

FRONT SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM - STEP HEM STYLES

BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78CM

TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFF END
STRAIGHT

2.5CMS UNDERARM POINT

WIDTH GRADE FOR SHORT SLEEVE

RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE

EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE

DEPTH

20CMS DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND

2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH

WIDTH- THIGH SHORT

CMS

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM

XS

11.75
40
1.5

24.5
16.5
35.5
38.5
49
50
54
69.2

67.2
25.5
23
19.9
18.9
8.5
10.5X12
4.5

XS

34
49
4
51
33.8
32.3
12
30.7

41

Smal

12.25

41.5
15
24.5

17
37
40
52
53
57
69.2

67.2
25.5
23.5
20.8
19.8
8.5

10.5X12

4.5

Smal

37
52
4
54
35.6
34.1
12
31.5

42

Medium

13
43.5
1.5
25

17.5
39
42
56
57
61
70

68
26
23.5
22
21
8.5
10.5X12
4.5

Medium

41
56
4
58
38
36.5
12
33

44

Large

13.5
45.5
1.5
25.5
18.5
41
44
61
62
66
71.5

69.5
26.5
25
235
22.5
8.5
10.5X12
4.5
Large

46
61
4
63
41
39.5
12
34.5

46

Tol +/-

0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Tol +/-

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
0.5

0.5



Rea Range
PJ Set
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Rea Range
PJ Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER DULL SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

IVORY 256 520 766 458 2000




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS S M L TOL+/-
Top 0
ACROSS SHOULDER PT TO PT- SET IN SLEEVE 35.5 37 39 41 1
BACK NECK DROP FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB 2 2 2 2 0.5
FRONT NECK DROP FROM IMAGINARY LINE TO NECKLINE AT CB 23 23 23.5 24 0.5
BACK NECK WIDTH SNP TO SNP 16.5 17 18 19 0.5
ACROSS FRONT 13CM FROM SNP 32.5 34 36 38 1
ACROSS BACK 13CM FROM SNP 35.5 37 39 41 0.5
BUST 2.5cms DOWN FROM UNDERARM 50 53 57 62 0.5
WAIST 0 51 54 58 63 0.5
HEM STRAIGHT 53 56 60 65 0.5
LENGTH TO HEM UNDER 78cm- STEP HEM STYLES 66.2 66.2 67 68.5 1
LENGTH BACK SNP TO HEM UNDER 78cm 69.2 69.2 70 71.5 1
OVERARM TOP OF ARMHOLE SEAM AT SHOULDER TO CUFFEND| 62.5 62.5 63 63.5 0.5
ARMHOLE STRAIGHT 21 21.5 22.5 24 0.5
BICEP 2.5CMS UNDERAM POINT 19.4 20.3 21.5 23 0.5
ELBOW 22CMS FROM UNDERARM 24.9 25.8 27 28.5 0.5
CUFF LONG SLEEVE WIDTH -GRADE FOR LONG SLEEVE 10.2 10.5 11 11.5 0.5
CUFF HEIGHT 0 4 4 4 4 0.5
Pant
WAIST RELAXED ALONG TOP EDGE 34 37 41 46 0.5
WAIST EXTENDED ALONG TOP EDGE 49 52 56 61 0.5
WAIST TBAND DEPTH 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 0.5
LOW HIP 20CM DOWN FROM TOP OF WAISTBAND 49 52 56 61 0.5
THIGE 2.5CMS DOWN FROM CROTCH 31.8 33.6 36 39 0.5
KNEE WIDTH 35CMS FROM CROTCH 28.25 29 30 32 0.5
HEM STRAIGHT /BOOTCUT/WIDE LEG 27.25 28 29 30.5 0.5
INSIDE LEG CMS 74 74 74 74 1
FRONT RISE FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM 30.7 31.5 33 34.5 0.5
BACK RISE FROM TOP EDGE OF WAISTBAND TO CROTCH SEAM 41 42 44 46 0.5




Ormond Range
Shorty Set




Ormond Range
Shorty Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER DULL SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

IVORY 174 410 546 270 1400




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS S m 1 Tol +/-
TOP
Shoulder Length 0 4.5 4.75 5.25 5.5 0.5
Across Shoulder PT to PT - Set in sleeve 35,5 37 39 41 1
Back Neck Drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CB 2 2 2 2 0.5
Front Neck drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CF 23 23 23.5 24 0.5
Back Neck Width SNP to SNP 17 17.5 18 19 0.5
Across Front 13 CMS from SNP 31.5 33 35 37 1
Across Back 13 CMS from SNP 35.5 37 39 43 1
Bust 2.5 CMS Down From Underarm 50 53 57 62 0.5
Waist 0 51 54 58 63 0.5
Hem Straight 53 56 60 65 0.5
Length Front SNP to Hem Under 78cms - Step hem style 66.2 66.2 67 68.5 1
Length Back SNP to Hem Under 78cms 69.2 69.2 70 71.5 1
Over arm Top of armhole Seam at Shoulder to Cuff end 25.5 25.5 26 26.5 0.5
Armhole Straight 22 22.5 22.5 24 0.5
Bicep 2.5 cms Underarm point 17.4 18.3 19.5 21 0.5
Cuff short sleev Width grade for Short sleeve 17.4 18.3 19.5 21 0.5
Shorts
Waist Relax Along top edge 34 37 41 46 0.5
Waist Extended Along top edge 48 51 55 60 0.5
waistband Depth 4 4 4 4 0.5
Low Hip 20 cms Down from top of waistband 51 54 58 63 0.5
Thigh 2.5 cms Down from Crotch 33.8 35.6 38 41 0.5
Inside Leg Cms 74 74 74 74 1
Front Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 30.7 31.5 33 34.5 0.5
Back Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 41 42 44 46 0.5
Pocket opening 0 15 15 15 15




Ormond Range
Robe
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Ormond Range
Robe

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER DULL SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE X SMALL | SMALL MEDIUM | LARGE TOTAL

IVORY 35 126 226 25 412




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS [TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS s m | Tol +/-
Across Shoulder PT to PT - Set in sleeve 35.5 37 39 41 1
Back Neck Drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CB 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.5
Front Neck drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CF 26.5 26.5 27 27.5 0.5
Back Neck Width SNP to SNP 17 17.5 18 18.5 0.5
Across Front 13 CMS from SNP 34 35 37 39 1
Across Back 13 CMS from SNP 36 37 39 41 1
Bust 2.5 CMS Down From Underarm 53 56 60 65 0.5
Waist Position Down From SNP 43.5 44 45 46 0.5
Waist 0 55 58 62 67 0.5
Mid Hip 10 cm down from waist 58 61 65 70 0.5
Low Hip 20 cm down from waist 56 59 63 68 0.5
Hem Straight 64 67 71 76 0.5
Length Back SNP to Hem Under 78cms 129.2 129.2 130 131 1
Over arm Top of armhole Seam at Shoulder to Cuff end 62.5 62.5 63 63.5 0.5
Armhole Straight 215 22 235 25 0.5
Bicep 2.5 cms Underarm point 204 21.3 22.5 24 0.5
Elbow 22 cm from under arm 24.9 25 27 28 0.5
Cuff long sleeve Width grade for long sleeve 9.2 9.5 10 10.5 0.5
Cuff hieght 0 4 4 4 4 0.5
collar hieght at CB 10 10 10 10 0
Front Hem 0 40.5 42 44 46.5 0.5
Draw String length 0 196 202 210 220 0
Draw String width 0 1 1 1 1 0
Draw string position

down from HPS Underarm 41 41 41 41 0
Wrap 0 8 8 8 8 0




Tulle Range

PJ Set




Tulle Range

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE TOTAL

PINK 792

CHAMPAGNE 786

TOTAL 1578




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS S m | Tol +/-
TOP
Shoulder Length 0 12.3 12.8 14 15 0.5
Across Shoulder PT to PT - Set in sleeve 38.5 40 42 44
Back Neck Drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CB 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.5
Front Neck drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CF 23 23 24 24 0.5
Back Neck Width SNP to SNP 17 17.5 18 19 0.5
Across Front 13 CMS from SNP 36.5 38 40 43 1
Across Back 13 CMS from SNP 37.5 39 41 44 1
Bust 2.5 CMS Down From Underarm 50 53 57 62 0.5
Waist 0 51 54 58 63 0.5
Hem Straight 53 56 60 65 0.5
Length Front SNP to Hem Under 78cms - Step hem style 67.2 67.2 68 70 1
Length Back SNP to Hem Under 78cms 65.2 65.2 66 68 1
Over arm Top of armhole Seam at Shoulder to Cuff end 47.5 47.5 48 49 0.5
Armhole Straight 21 22 24 26 0.5
Bicep 2.5 cms Underarm point 17.4 18.3 20 21 0.5
Cuff 3/4th sleeve Grade 16.5 17.1 18 19 0.5
BOTTOM
Waist Relax Along top edge 35 38 42 47 0.5
Waist Extended Along top edge 48 51 55 60 0.5
waistband Depth 4 4 4 4 0.5
Low Hip 20 cms Down from top of waistband 51 54 58 63 0.5
Knee Thigh \Width 35 cm from crotch 34.3 35 36 38 0.5
Calf Wide 32.3 33 34 36 0.5
Hem Straight/bootcut /wideleg 32.3 33 34 36 0.5
Inside Leg cms 74 74 74 74 1
Front Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 30.7 31.5 33 35 0.5
Back Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 41 42 44 46 0.5




Tulle Range
Shorty Set




Tulle Range
Shorty Set

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE TOTAL

PINK 419

CHAMPAGNE 413

TOTAL 832




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS S m 1 Tol +/-
TOP
Shoulder Length 0 12 13 14 15 0.5
Across Shoulder PT to PT - Set in sleeve 39 40 42 45 1
Back Neck Drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CB 1.5 1.5 2 2 0.5
Front Neck drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CF 23 23 24 24 0.5
Back Neck Width SNP to SNP 17 18 18 19 0.5
Across Front 13 CMS from SNP 37 38 40 43 1
Across Back 13 CMS from SNP 38 39 41 44 1
Bust 2.5 CMS Down From Underarm 50 53 57 62 0.5
\Waist 0 51 54 58 63 0.5
Hem Straight 53 56 60 65 0.5
Length Front SNP to Hem Under 78cms Step - Hem Style 67 67 68 70
Length Back SNP to Hem Under 78cms 65 65 66 68
Over arm Top of armhole Seam at Shoulder to Cuff end 25 25 25 26 0.5
Armhole Straight 22 23 24 26 0.5
Bicep 2.5 cms Underarm point 18 18 20 21 0.5
Cuff short sleev Width grade for Short sleeve 18 18 20 21 0.5
Cuff hight 0 4 4 4 4 0.5
SHORTS
\Waist Relax Along top edge 35 38 42 47 0.5
\Waist Extended Along top edge 48 51 55 60 0.5
waistband Depth 4 4 4 4 0.5
Low Hip 20 cms Down from top of waistband 51 54 58 63 0.5
Thigh 2.6 cms Down from Crotch 34 36 38 41 0.5
Hem \Width thigh shorts 34 36 38 41 0.5
Inside Leg cms 12 12 12 12 1
Front Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 31 32 33 35 0.5
Back Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 41 42 44 46 0.5
Pocket opening 0 16 16 16 17 0
SS to Pocket 0 2.5 2.5 3 3 0
Cuff Depth 0 10 10 10 10 0
Cuff Slit depth 0 8 8 8 8 0
back Elastic Ready 0 31 34 38 43 0
Knee Thigh \Width 35 cm from crotch 30 31 32 34 0.5
Calf Wide 29 30 31 33 0.5
Hem Straight/bootcut /wideleg 27 28 29 31 0.5
Inside Leg cms 74 74 74 74 1
Front Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 31 32 33 35 0.5
Back Rise From top edge of waistband to crotch seam 41 42 44 46 0.5
HEM 0 20 20 20 20 0




Tulle Range
Robe




Tulle Range
Robe

FABRIC- 100% POLYESTER SATIN

QUANTITY

COLOR/SIZE TOTAL

PINK 315

CHAMPAGNE 352

TOTAL 667




MEASUREMENT CHART

MEASUREMENT POINTS [TAKEN FLAT IN CMS XS S m 1 Tol +/-
Shoulder Length 0 12.25 12.75 13.5 14.5 0.5
Across Shoulder PT to PT - Set in sleeve 38.5 40 42 44 1
Back Neck Drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CB 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.5
Front Neck drop From Imaginary line to neckline at CF 24 24.5 25 25.5 0.5
Back Neck Width SNP to SNP 17.5 18 18.5 19.5 0.5
Across Front 13 CMS from SNP 37.5 39 41 43.5 0.5
Bust 2.5 CMS Down From Underarm 55 58 62 67 0.5
Waist Position Down From SNP 39 40 41 42 0.5
Waist 0 55 58 62 67 0.5
Low Hip 20 cm down from waist 56 59 63 68 0.5
Hem Straight 61 64 68 73 0.5
Length Back SNP to Hem Under 78cms 129.2 129.2 130 131 1
Over arm Top of armhole Seam at Shoulder to Cuff end 47.5 47.5 48 48.5 0.5
Armhole Straight 23 24 25 26.3 0.5
Bicep 2.5 cms Underarm point 17.4 18.3 19.5 21 0.5
Cuff 3/4 sleev Width grade for 3/4 length sleeve 17 17.5 18 18.5 0.5
Cuff hieght 0 4 4 4 4 0
collar stand width at CB 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 0
Belt Loop Position From Side 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 0
Front Hem 1/2 0 40.5 42 44 46.5 0.5
Belt loop Length 0 7 7 7 7 0
Pocket opening 0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 0.5
Belt Length 0 176 182 192 200 0.5
Satin Inseam Tie 0 51 51 51 51

Belt Width 0 5 5 5 5 0




